

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

1-2001

Number	
	To amend By-law 93-93,
FIRE R	OUTES. THROUGH HIGHWAYS

AND RATE OF SPEED

The council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. By-law 93-93, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (1) by deleting from Schedule III thereto the following item:

THROUGH HIGHWAYS

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY	COLUMN 2 BETWEEN	
Westcreek Boulevard	The west limit of the road and the west limit of Tomken Road	
(2)	by adding to Schedule III thereto the following item:	

THROUGH HIGHWAYS

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY	COLUMN 2 BETWEEN
Westcreek Boulevard	The south limit of the road and the west limit of Tomken Road

(3) by adding to Schedule X thereto the following items:

RATE OF SPEED

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY	COLUMN 2 RATE OF SPEED	COLUMN 3 BETWEEN	COLUMN 4 TIMES OR DAYS
Great Lakes Drive	40	Beachsurf Road and Sailwind Road	d Anytime
Sailwind Road	40	Great Lakes Drive and Loons Call Crescent/Smoothwater Street	Anytime

(4)

by deleting from Schedule XXII thereto the following item:

FIRE ROUTES

	LUMN 2 CATION
--	------------------

A-18 (I5)

1 ABB Court

(5) by adding to Schedule XXII thereto the following items:

FIRE ROUTES

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2
LOCATION CODE	LOCATION
W-18 (I5)	201 Westcreek Boulevard

2. Section 1, subsections (1), (2) and (3) of this by-law shall not come into force until approved by the council of the Regional Municipality of Peel.

READ a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL, this 15th day of January ,2001 .

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Leonard J. Mikulich, Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM LAW DEPT. BRAMPION

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

John Brokhy, Director of Maintenance and Operations

City Clerk
City of Brampton Regional Clerk ional Municipality of PEHE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON **BY-LAW** 1-2001 Number. To amend By-law 93-93, FIRE ROUTES, THROUGH HIGHWAYS AND RATE OF SPEED The council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows: By-law 93-93, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 1. (1)by deleting from Schedule III thereto the following item: **THROUGH HIGHWAYS COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 HIGHWAY BETWEEN**

Westcreek Boulevard The west limit of the road and the west limit of Tomken Road

(2) by adding to Schedule III thereto the following item:

THROUGH HIGHWAYS

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 HIGHWAY BETWEEN

Westcreek Boulevard The south limit of the road and the west limit of Tomken Road

(3) by adding to Schedule X thereto the following items:

RATE OF SPEED

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY	COLUMN 2 RATE OF SPEED	COLUMN 3 BETWEEN T	COLUMN 4 IMES OR DAYS
Great Lakes Drive	40	Beachsurf Road and Sailwind Road	'Anytime
Sailwind Road	40	Great Lakes Drive and Loons Call	Anytime

2

(4) by deleting from Schedule XXII thereto the following item:

FIRE ROUTES

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 LOCATION CODE LOCATION

A-18 (15)

1 ABB Court

(5) by adding to Schedule XXII thereto the following items:

FIRE ROUTES

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 LOCATION CODE LOCATION

W-18 (I5)

DATE by bib

201 Westcreek Boulevard

2. Section 1, subsections (1), (2) and (3) of this by-law shall not come into force until approved by the council of the Regional Municipality of Peel.

READ a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL, this 15th day of January ,2001.

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Leonard J. Mikulich, Clerk

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

John/Brophy, Director of Maintenance and Operations